W 0 K , / L U SUSPENSE/\y ^ " / ENGINEER £5/
LOGGED IN / V / V
TYPE ^ i T ^ -
ABOVE THIS UNE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

WILDCAT TUBB, DRINKARD. ABO
1 0 Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code 1 2 WellTypeCode
1 3 i
Rotary or CT.
14
Lease Type Code j
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
N O ROTARY P 3662'
1 6 Multiple 1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation j
1 9 Contractor | : o Spud Date
No 7500' SEE ABOVE ; 11/1/2002
21
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH j SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
17 1/2" 13 3/8" 48# 430' i 450 SX CIRCULATED
12 1/4" 9 5/8" 36# 2850' | 1200 SX CIRCULATED
8 5/8" 7" 23" 6700' 1150 SX CIRCULATED
6 1/4" O.H. 7500'
!
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zoneand proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
CEMENTING PROGRAM:
SURFACE CASING: 450 SX CLASS C W/2% CACL2 (14.8 WT PPG, 1.34 CMT YIELD
INTERMEDIATE CASING: LEAD IN W/890 SX CLASS H 35/65 POZ W/6% GEL, 5% SALT, & 1/4# CELL (12.8 WT PPG, 1.94 CMT YIELD)
TAIL IN W/310 SX CLASS H (15.6 WT PPG, 1.18 CMT YIELD)
PRODUCTION CASING: LEAD IN W/900 SX CLASS H 35/65 POZ W/6A GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# CELL (12.4 WT PPG, 2.14 CMT YIELD)
TAIL IN W/250 SX CLASS H 50/50 POZ W/2% GEL, 5% SALT, & 1/4# CELL (14.2 WT PPG, 1.35 CMT YIELD)
O.H. CSG SET @ 7500' PLEASE HOLD LOGS CONFIDENTIAL FOR 90 DAYS
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE IS BEING REQUESTED THROUGH SANTA FE, NM.
2 3 I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature Q ^ U U d l ^ ^ ^
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 3 I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature Q ^ U U d l ^ ^ ^ Approved By:
Printed Name Denise Leake Title:
Title Regulatory Specialist Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date 10/14/2002 Telephone 915-687-7375
Conditions of Approval:
Attached n
DeSoto/Nichols 3-94 ver 1.10
r
s.
r
DRILLING CONTROL
CONDITION E - B 3 0 0 0 WP
FOR AIR DRILLING OR
WHERE NITROGEN OR AIR BLOWS ARE E X P E C T E D
fi
H 2 S TRIM REQUIRED
YES NO V
*
FILL UNE , 8 L O O I E LINE OR FLOW LINE
SLMO R»M3
@
PIPE^HAUS
2 3 4
I T ^ J > < I > < I I H B
KILL LINE
5 6 12
ẑ ir><III><3==3
BLINO FLANGE
W/BE-ENTBY VALVE K A 4=III><D
1.3.4 ,
7.8,
2
5 , « , 9
12
13